expense under the ICP in respect of two employees who retired during the quarter. As a result of this review, we revised our accounting to
reflect an acceleration of expense related to certain forgivable loans and/or share-based awards and corrected the resulting immaterial error in
our previously reported results for the six-months ended June 30, 2011 and for the annual reporting periods 2006 through 2010. As previously
disclosed in the Current Report on Form 8-K that we filed with the Securities Exchange Commission on November 2, 2011, we are revising our
previously reported financial information in the third quarter 2011 filing to reflect the impact of the correction of the immaterial error. We intend
to revise our previously reported consolidated financial statements for certain comparative quarterly and annual periods through subsequent
periodic filings.

The following table presents the impact of the correction of the immaterial error on earnings per share, Adjusted Earnings Per Diluted Share,
Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Segment EBITDA for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2010:

Three Months Ended September 30, 2010 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010
As Reported Revision As Revised As Reported Revision As Revised

Earnings per common share�basic $ 0.48 $ (0.04) $ 0.44 $ 1.34 $ (0.09) $ 1.25
Earnings per common share�diluted $ 0.47 $ (0.04) $ 0.43 $ 1.28 $ (0.09) $ 1.19
Adjusted earnings per common share�diluted $ 0.54 $ (0.04) $ 0.50 $ 1.73 $ (0.10) $ 1.63
Adjusted EBITDA $ 65,026 $ (2,876) $ 62,150 $ 206,366 $ (7,672) $ 198,694

Adjusted Segment EBITDA
Corporate Finance/Restructuring $ 26,708 $ (1,969) $ 24,739 $ 87,404 $ (5,373) $ 82,031
Forensic and Litigation Consulting 20,189 (661) 19,528 59,319 (1,656) 57,663
Economic Consulting 11,932 (79) 11,853 36,905 (223) 36,682
Technology 13,908 (154) 13,754 47,026 (383) 46,643
Strategic Communications 7,223 (13) 7,210 21,600 (37) 21,563

Total Adjusted Segment EBITDA $ 79,960 $ (2,876) $ 77,084 $ 252,254 $ (7,672) $ 244,582
BUSINESS OVERVIEW

We are a leading global business advisory firm dedicated to helping organizations protect and enhance their enterprise value. We work closely
with our clients to help them anticipate, understand, manage and overcome complex business matters arising from such factors as the economy,
financial and credit markets, governmental regulation and legislation and litigation. We assist clients in addressing a broad range of business
challenges, such as restructuring (including bankruptcy), financings and credit issues and indebtedness, interim business management, forensic
accounting and litigation services, mergers and acquisitions (�M&A�), antitrust and